## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No. F.1(62)/GA/DC/HQ/2020 2505

Dated: 22 12 2

## ORDER

In continuation to this office order no. F.1(107)/GA/DC/HQ/2018/2388 dated 03.12.2021 and pursuant to joining of Sh. Bhoop Singh, Grade-I (DASS) in the Revenue HQ in compliance with the order no. F.1(867)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/PF/2401 dated 06.12.2021, he is hereby taken on strength of Revenue HQ as under and the following work is also allocated to him in Revenue HQ in place of Ms. Harminder Kaur, Grade-I (DASS):-

S. No.	Name of the Grade-I (DASS) officer	Allocated Work	Taken on strength
1.	Sh. Bhoop Singh, Grade-I (DASS)	CCS Branch, Firms and Societies Registration, Land Revenue & Land Acquisition Matters	w.e.f. 15.12.2021(F/N) against the vacant post of Sub-Registrar in Revenue HQ

This issues with the prior approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

No. F.1(62)/GA/DC/HQ/2020 2505

Dated: - 22 12 21

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

2. Deputy Commissioner(HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi110054.

3. All SDMs (HQ), Revenue Department.

PAO concerned through DDO concerned, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
 Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with the

request to upload the order on Revenue Department's website.

6. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5

6. PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

7. DDO, Revenue HQ.

8. Officers concerned.

9. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

DEO